remarks made by the Secretarial Auditors in their report.

COST AUDITORS

Based on the recommendation of Audit Committee, the Board approved the appointment of Shome & Banerjee, Cost
Accountants, as the Cost Auditors of the company for the financial year 2019-2020 at a remuneration of Rs. 1,50,000/-
(One lakh Fifty Thousand) plus out of pocket expenses and taxes. The proposed remuneration of the Cost Auditors would
be approved by the members in the ensuing General Meeting.

In terms of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 8 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 the cost

[...]

Shares of Associate or Joint Ventures held by
the company on the year end

Number of Equity shares of Rs.10/- each 100,000

Number of Optionally Convertible Redeemable 13,400,000
Preference Shares (OCRPS) of Rs.10/- each

Amount of Investment in Associates or Joint Rs. 13,50,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores Fifty Lakh Only)
Venture

Extent of Holding (in percentage) 50% (Equity Shares)
100% (OCRPS)

4. Description of how there is significant influence By way of joint control

5. Reason why the associate/joint venture is Consolidated
not consolidated

6. Net worth attributable to shareholding as Rs.